A receivable is recognised when the goods are delivered as this is the point in time that the consideration is unconditional

because only the passage of time is required before the payment is due.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2018

49Annual Report 2018

3. ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (Continued)

(a) Application of new and revised IFRSs (Continued)

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Continued)
The following tables summarise the estimated impact of adoption of IFRS 15 on the Group’s consolidated financial

statements for the year ended 31 December 2018, by comparing the amounts reported under IFRS 15 in these consolidated

financial statements with estimates of the hypothetical amounts that would have been recognised under IAS 18 if the

superseded standard had continued to apply to 2018 instead of IFRS 15. These tables show only those line items impacted

by the adoption of IFRS 15:

Amounts

reported in

accordance

with IFRS 15

Hypothetical

amounts

under IAS 18

Estimated

impact of

adoption of

IFRS 15

Note RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

As at 31 December 2018

Consolidated statement of

 financial position (extract)

Inventories (a) 748,092 783,375 (35,283)

Trade and other receivables (a) 432,444 390,741 41,703

Trade and other payables (a) (1,089,593) (1,086,228) (3,365)

For the year ended 31 December 2018

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and

 other comprehensive income (extract)

Revenue (a) 1,752,807 1,714,469 38,338

Cost of sales (a) (1,500,567) (1,465,284) (35,283)

Note:

(a) Previously, revenue from the sales of manufactured goods and trading of raw materials would be recognised on the transfer of significant

risks and rewards of ownership, which generally coincided with the time when the goods were delivered and the title had passed to the

customers, being the time when the delivered goods were fully inspected and the quality and quantity were agreed by both parties in

accordance with terms of the agreements.

 Under IFRS 15, revenue from the sales of manufactured goods and trading of raw materials is recognised when control of the goods has

transferred, being when the goods have been shipped to the customer’s specific location (delivery). As a result, revenue and respective costs,